Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1075)

## CHANGE OF H SHARES REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Capinfo Company Limited\* (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 1 November 2024, the Company's H shares registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong will be changed to:

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited Shops 1712-1716 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre 183 Queen's Road East Wan Chai Hong Kong

Telephone No.: (852) 2862 8555 Fax No.: (852) 2865 0990

Applications for registration of transfer of H shares of the Company should be lodged with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited with effect from 1 November 2024.

By Order of the Board

CAPINFO COMPANY LIMITED\*

Yu Donghui

Chairman

Beijing, the People's Republic of China, 25 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yu Donghui and Mr. Zhang Yiqian; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhou Weihua, Ms. Yan Yi, Mr. Xin Shuangbai, Ms. Zhao Shujie and Mr. Jiang Wei; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Gong Zhiqiang, Mr. Cheung, Wai Hung Boswell, Mr. Yang Xiaohui, Mr. Dong Jin and Mr. Li Jiangiang.

\* For identification purpose only